Amendment No, 539
June &, 1989

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the
Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to
provide for the following additions, revisions and abolitjons: Amendment Code
539-1 effective last full pay period in June; Amendment Code 539-2 effective
April 8, 1988; Amendment Code 539-3 effective January 9, 1989; Amendment Code
539-4 effective last full pay period in June;XAmendment Code 539-5 effective
December 29, 1988; Amendment Code 539-6 effective September 23, 1988; Amendment
Code 539-7 effective last full pay period in June; Amendment Code 539-8 effec-
tive June 30, 1989; Amendment Code 539-9 effect1ve April 11, 1989 .after ail
Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting requirements have been met; Amendment
Code 539-10 effective July 15, 1988:; Amendment Code 539-11 effective 1ast full
pay period in June; Amendment Code 539-12 effective July 15, 1988; Amendment
Code 539-13 effective July 1, 1989; Amendment Code 539-14 effective last full
pay period in June; Amendment Codes 539-15 and 539-16 effective November 16,
1988; Amendment Code 539-17 effective April 1, 1989; Amendment Codes 539-18
through 539-22 effective February 16, 1989; Amendment Codes 535%-23 through
539-24 effective last full pay perlod in June; Amendment Code 539-25 effective
last full pay period in June after all Pennsy]van1a Labor Relations Board
posting requirements have been met; Amendment Codes 539-26 through 539-60 effec-
tive last full pay period in June;

RESOLVED, that Amendment Code 536-4, class code 02512, pay range and sche-
dule should be 19 M not 18M.

Amend- FROM I0
ment Class Pay Pay
Code Code Class Title Range & Schedule Range & Schedule
Additions:
539-1 03851 Sales and Use-Tax Manager, Revenue 37 B
539-2 09850 DER, Conservation Corps Grant 41 B
Program Administrator
539-3 24350 Assistant Director, Bureau of ‘ 51 B
Special Education
AN
539-4 39650 Medical Assistance Program Supervisor 38 B
539-5 48798 Human Services Policy Research 43 B

and Evaluation Consultant
539-6 61230 Aquatic Resource Education Manager 41 B

Revisions in Class Codes, Titles, Specifications

and Pay Ranges:

539-7 5
From: 01610 Computer Systems Analyst 1 35 S
© 08320 Computer Science Management 33 B
Trainee ) %
. &
To: 01610 Computer Systems Analyst 1 35 S ng/s
01605 Automated Technology Trainee 33 )
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Amend- FROM 10
ment  Class . Pay ~— : Pay
Code Code (Class Title Range & Schedule Range & Schedule

Revisions in Class Codes, Titles, Specifications
and Pay Ranges: ‘

539-8
From: 07400 Claims Investigation Agent 33 F
Trainee .
07401 Claims Investigation Agent 1 35 F
07402 Claims Investigation Agent 2 37 F
07406 Child Support Enforcement 35 F
Specialist _
To: 07402 Claims Investigation Agent 37 F
539-9
From: 20240 Special Education Adviser 46 S
To: 20240 Special Education Adviser 46 S
2024, Special Education Program 46 S
Specialist (Mildly Handicapped)
20244 Special Education Program 46 S
Specialist (Moderately Handicapped)
20245 Special Education Program 46 S
Specialist (Severely Handicapped)
"Revisions in Titles, Specifications and Pay Ranges:
539-10
From: 43450 Mental Retardatien Unit 49 B
Operations Director
To: 43450 Mental Retardation Unit 50 B
Operations Chief, DPW
539-11
From: 43470 Mental Retardation Quality 48 B
T Assurance Director
To: 43470 Mental Retardation Direct a7 B
Contract Programs Chief, DPW
539-12 _ :
From: 43591 Community Mental Retardation 46 B
Services, Area Manager
To: 43591 Mental Retardation Community 50 B

Services Area Manager, DPW
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Amend- FROM
ment Class . Pay
Code  Code Class Title Range & Schedule

Pay

Range & Schedule

1o

Revision in Specification and Pay Range:

539-13 01600 Computer Systems Intern 28 B
539-14 07540 Tax Appeals Reviewer 32 S

Revisions in Pay Ranges:

539-15 07300 Appeals Referee Trainee 41 B
539-16 07310 Appeals Referee 43 B

Revisions in Titles and Specifications:

539-17
From: 28485 Director, Bureau of Goods Movement,
Transportation
To: 28485 Director, Bureau of Rail Freight,
: Ports, and Waterways
539-18

rrom: 43430 Mental Retardation Facility
Operations Director

To: 43430 Mental Retardation Direct Programs
Operations Director, DPW

539-19
From: 43460 Mental Retardation Program
Development Director

To: 43460 Mental Retardation Policy Development
and Program Support Chief, DPW

539-20

From: 43480 Mental Retardation Management
and Financial Administration
Director

To: 43480 Mental Retardation Program
Support Director, DPW
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Class Title

Revisions 1in

Titles and Specifications: (Continued)

539-21
From: 43500
To: 43500
539-22
From: 43730
To: 43730

Revisions in

Mental Retardation Program
Management Director

Mental Retardation Program
Management Chief, DPW
Mental Retardation Community

Services Director

Mental Retardation Community
Services Director, DPW

Class Specifications:

539-23 08670
539-24 41130

539-25 76160

Abolitions:

539-26 00620
539-27 01080
539-28 01030
539-29 01100
539-30 01110
539-31 00901
539-32 01540

Administrative Officer 5

Director of Policy Development,
Community Affairs

Radiological Instrument Maintenance
Officer

Calculating Machine Operator Supervisor
Operations Research Analyst 1
Operations Research Analyst 2
Operations Research Analyst 3
Bookkeeping Machine Operator

PIDA Insdrance Assistant

Tabu}afing Machine Supervisor 2
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Class Title

Abolitions:

539-33

539-34
539-35
239-36
539-37
539-38
539-39
539-40
539-41
539-42
539-43
539-44

539-45

539-46
539-47
539-48
539-49
539—50

539-51

539-52

Page 5

03520

05113
05740
07610
09440
11010
16360
16970
24590
30400
30710
31330
34760
35190
37080
49999
50070
50080
50320
50620

Property and Casualty Insurance
Rate Analyst

DSE Employment Program Coordinator

Proofreader

Tax Appeals Review Team Leader

Stores Rental and Plans Supervisor 1
Engineering Assistant

Policy Planning Director, Community Affairs
Executive Policy Associate

Information Systems Director, Education
Certified Registered Nurse Practitiéner
Psychiatric Nursing Consultant 1

Physical Therapist 3

Public Health Nurse Consultant for High Blood Pressure Control
Medical Entomologist

Public Health Nutritionist 4

Director, Office of Federal and State Relations
Farm Equipment Repairman

Institutional Farm Coordinator

Swineherdsman 2

Truck Gardener 2
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Class Title

Abolitions:

539-53 51514
539-5¢4 70344
539-55 81170
539-56 81180
239-57 81190
539-58 81200
539-59 82230
539-60 93430

Page 6 of 7 Pages

Fertilizer and L ime Program Specialist
Tort Claims Manager

Baker 1

Baker 2

Meat Cutter 1

Meat Cutter 2

Laundry Supervisor 3

Blacksmith
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